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Overview

Identification

ID NUMBER
UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-2.1

Version

VERSION DESCRIPTION
2.1: Edited, anonymous dataset for licensed distribution.

PRODUCTION DATE
2018-12-15

Overview

ABSTRACT

Afghanistan hosts a protracted population of Pakistani refugees, who fled North Waziristan Agency in 2014 as a result of a
joint military offensive by Pakistani government forces against non-state armed groups. As of May 2017, UNHCR has
biometrically registered over 50,000 refugees in Khost province and 36,000 refugees in Paktika province, where access
remains a challenge. Over 16,000 of these refugees receive shelter and essential services in the Gulan camp in Khost
province, while most of the others live among the host population in various urban and rural locations.

To better understand the needs of the refugees and the host communities, UNHCR and WFP agreed to conduct a joint

assessment of Pakistani refugees in Khost and Paktika. The data collection commenced in May 2017 and covered 2,638
refugee households (2,198 in Khost and 440 in Paktika).

KIND OF DATA
Sample survey data [ssd]

UNITS OF ANALYSIS
Household and individual

Scope

NOTES
The scope of this socio-economic assessment includes:

- Identification of the household

- Characteristics of the household head

- Demographic composition of the household
- Housing characteristics

- Access to services

- Asset ownership

- Sources of income
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- Consumption expenditure
- Debt

- Agricultural production

- Livestock ownership

- Food consumption groups
- Coping strategies

- Household Hunger Scale
- Shocks

- Child education

- Intentions

- Priority needs

TOPICS
Topic Vocabulary URI

Livelihood & Social cohesion
Food security

KEYWORDS
Refugees, Asylum seekers, Forced displacement, Conflict

Coverage

GEOGRAPHIC COVERAGE
Areas hosting Pakistani refugees in Afghanistan's Khost and Paktika provinces. This includes Gulan refugee camp as well as
various non-camp sites, spread across 10 districts.

UNIVERSE
All Pakistani refugees living in Afghanistan's Khost and Paktika provinces.

UNHCR PPG: -

Producers and Sponsors

PRIMARY INVESTIGATOR(S)
Name Affiliation

UNHCR

OTHER PRODUCER(S)
Name Affiliation Role

WFP
APA
ORCD
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Metadata Production

METADATA PRODUCED BY

Name Abbreviation Affiliation Role

UNHCR

DATE OF METADATA PRODUCTION
2019-07-22

DDI DOCUMENT VERSION
Version 2.0 (February 2020)

DDI DOCUMENT ID
UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA-KhostPaktika-1.2
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Sampling

Sampling Procedure

The survey's objective was to deliver representative data of all Pakistani refugees living in Afghanistan's Khost and Paktika
provinces. The total population of Pakistani refugees in these provinces at the time of the survey was estimated at around
18,000 households.

For this survey a stratified, two-stage (i.e. clustered) sample design was applied. The 10 refugee-hosting districts of Khost
and Paktika were considered sampling strata, but within these the refugee-dense locations of Gulan camp and Lakan (in
Maton district) were considered separate strata, resulting in 12 sampling strata overall. Within each of these strata, first a
selection of villages was drawn with probability-proportional-to-size, then second a selection of households was drawn from
UNHCR's registration database.

The total sample size was 2,638 refugee households.

NB: The original data collection also included a small number of households from the neighbouring host communities;
however, these observations were dropped from the public-release version of the dataset.

Deviations from Sample Design
None.

Response Rate

Information unavailable.

Weighting

No weights were aplied during the initial data analysis. However, given that selection probailities differed across sampling
strata, the public-release version of the data contains sampling weights calculated ex-post, which data users may wish to
apply during further analysis.



Afghanistan - Socio-economic assessment of Pakistani refugees in Afghanistan's Khost and Paktika provinces 2017

Questionnaires

No content available
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Data Collection

Data Collection Dates

Start End Cycle
2017-05-11 2017-05-29 N/A

Data Collection Mode

Face-to-face [f2f]

Data Collection Notes

Data was collected on paper through face-to-face interviews by 43 enumerators and 2 supervisors. Data entry was carried
out at a centralized location using Excel software.

Data Collectors

Name Abbreviation Affiliation
APA

ORCD

UNHCR
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Data Processing

Data Editing

The dataset presented here has undergone light checking, cleaning and restructuring (data may still contain errors) as well
as anonymization (includes removal of direct identifiers and sensitive variables, and grouping values of select variables).
Moreover, households interviewed from host communities were removed.
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Data Appraisal

No content available
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File Description

10



Afghanistan - Socio-economic assessment of Pakistani refugees in Afghanistan's Khost and Paktika provinces 2017

Variable List

11
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UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-Anonymized12

Content

Cases 2638

Variable(s) 186

Structure Pégg 0

Version

Producer

Missing Data

Variables

ID NAME LABEL TYPE FORMAT QUESTION
V187 hhid HH Identifer contin  numeric
V188 province  Province discrete numeric
V189 district District discrete numeric
V190 s0qll Are You HHH discrete numeric
V191 s0ql2 If no Relation discrete numeric
V192 slgl HHH Gender discrete numeric
V193 slqg2 HHH Age discrete numeric
V194 slqg3 HHH Spe Charac discrete numeric
V195 slq4 HHH Edu Level discrete numeric
V196 slg5 HH Resi Type discrete numeric
V197 slq7m Month discrete numeric
V198 slq7y Year contin  numeric
V199 s1q8 Disab Memb Exclu HHH discrete numeric
V200 slg9a Physical discrete numeric
V201 slq9%b Mental discrete numeric
V202 slql0 How Many Peop HH contin  numeric
V203 slqglltotal HHSize contin  numeric
V204 slgllam U5 Male discrete numeric
V205 slgllaf U5 Female discrete numeric
V206 slgllbm 517 Male discrete numeric
V207 slqllbf 517 Female discrete numeric
V208 slgllcm 18 64 Male discrete numeric
V209 slqllcf 18 64 Female discrete numeric
V210 slglldm 65 Male discrete numeric
V211 slqlldf 65 Female discrete numeric
V212 s2qgl Shelter Type discrete numeric
V213 s2q2 Toilet Type discrete numeric
V214 s2q3 Water source discrete numeric

12



V215
V216
V217
V218
V219
V220
V221
V222
V223
V224
V225
V226
V227
V228
V229
V230
V231
V232
V233
V234
V235
V236
V237
V238
V239
V240
V241
V242
V243
V244
V245
V246
V247
V248
V249
V250
V251
V252
V253
V254
V255

s2q4
5205
$206
s3qgl
s392
s3g3
s3g4
5395
s3q6
s3q7
s308
5399
s3q10
s3qll
s3q12
s3ql3
s3ql4
s3ql5
s3916
s4ql_1
s4ql_2
s4ql_3
5492
5493
s4q4
s4qg5a
s4qg5b
s4g6a
s4q6b
s4q7
s4g8a
s4q8b
s4q8c
s5qgla
s5qglb
s5qlc
s5qld
s5qgle
s5qlf
s5qlg
s5qlh
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Water Minutes

Water reduced

Cause tension community

Refrigerator

stove gasballoon
Sewing Machine

Iron

Radio Tape Recorder
TV

VCR DVD

Electric Fan

Bicycle

Motorcycle

Car

Mobile Phone
Carpets

Gilim Farsh

Blankets

Satellite Dish

1st Source

2nd Source

3rd Source

30 Days Cash Income
Cash Income Changed
Daily Wage

Days Worked
Wage Per Day

Days Worked
Wage Per Day
Transportation Wages
1st Source

2nd Source

3rd Source

Cereal

Meat Fish

Pulses

Fruit Vege

Oil Fat

Dairy Products

Fuel Cooking

Salt Condiments

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
contin
discrete
discrete
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
discrete
discrete
discrete
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin

contin

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric

13



V256
V257
V258
V259
V260
V261
V262
V263
V264
V265
V266
V267
V268
V269
V270
V271
V272
V273
V274
V275
V276
V277
V278
V279
V280
V281
V282
V283
V284
V285
V286
V287
V288
V289
V290
V291
V292
V293
V294
V295
V296

s5qli
s5qlj
s5qlk
s5q1l
s5qg2a
s5qg2b
s502c¢
s5g2d
s5q2e
s5q2f
5029
s5g2h
s5q2i
s5q2j
s5qg2k
s5q2l
s5g92m
s5g2n
s5g20
s5092p
s502q
s5q2r
s6q1
s6g2a
s6qg2b
s6q2c
s7q1
s792a
s7q92b
s7qg2c
s793
s794
s8ql
s8qla
s8qlb
s8qlc
s8qld
s8qle
s8qlf
s8g2a
s8qg2b
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Sweets Sugar

Drink Water

Milling

Meals outside

Equip Tools Seeds
Animals

Hired Labour

Med Expenses
Education

Clothing Shoes
Celebrations

Taxes Fines

Const House Repaire
Debt Pay
Transportation

Soap Shampo Deterg
Elect cost

House rent
Communication

Fuel wood

Gas

Non Drink Water
Borrowed Money ltems
1st

2nd

3rd

Access Agri Land
Nursery

Kitch Gard
Greenhouse

Helps income FoodSecurity
What do you need to start establishing this?
Do you own any animals including poultry
Cattle

Buffalo

Goat Sheep

Horse Mule Donkey
Camel

Poultry

Vet serv

Lack Water

contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
contin
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
contin
contin
discrete
contin
discrete

discrete

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric
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V297
V298
V299
V300
V301
V302
V303
V304
V305
V306
V307
V308
V309
V310
V311
V312
V313
V314
V315
V316
V317
V318
V319
V320
V321
V322
V323
V324
V325
V326
V327
V328
V329
V330
V331
V332
V333
V334
V335
V336
V337

s8g2c
s8qg2d
s8q2e
s8q3
s8q4
s9gla d
s9qla_s
s9glb d
s9qlb_s
s9qlc_d
s9qlc s
s9gld d
s9qld_s
s9qle d
s9qle s
s9qglf d
s9qlf s
s9qlg d
s9qlg_ s
s9glh_d
s9qlh_s
s9g2a
s9g2b
s9g2c
s9qg2d
s9q2e
s9g3 1
s9g3_2a
s9g3_2b
s9g3_2c¢
s9g3 2d
s9g3_2e
s993_2f
s9g3_2g
s9g3 2h
5993 _2i
s9q3_2]
s993_2k
s9g3 2l
s9g3_2m
s9g3_2p
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Lack Pasture

Anim Diseas

Lack Market

Livestock death

Main Reason

Cereals Tuber Days
Source Cereal

Pulses Days

Source Pulses

Veg Days

Source Veg

Fruit Days

Source Fruit

Meat Fish Egg Days
Source Meat

Dairy Days

Source Dairy

Sugar Days

Source Sugar

Oil Fat Days

Source Oil

Less expensive food
Borrow help friends relatives
Limit meals size

Ristr consump adults
Reduce meals

Not enou money buy food basicitems
Sold house land

Sold animals

Migrated

Increase daily labour
Decreas expend
Increase natu resources
Spent savings

Sold hh assets

Sold income gen equip
Decreas expen ferti
Begging

Withdrew child sch
Early marri daug

Entire HH Migra

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric
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V338
V339
V340
V341
V342
V343
V344
V345
V346
V347
V348
V349
V350
V351
V352
V353
V354
V355
V356
V357
V358
V359
V360
V361
V362
V363
V364
V365
V366
V367
V368
V369
V370
V371
V372

s9g4a
s9q4b
s9g4c
s10gl
s10g2a
s10g2b
s1092c
sllqgl
sllqg2
s11qg3
s11g4ml
s11g4m2
sllg4m3
s11g4fl
s11q4f2
s11g4f3
sllg5a
s11g5b
s1195c
s11g5d
sllqg5e
s11qg5f
s11qg5g
s1l1g5h
s12ql
s12qg2
51293
s12q4
51295
s12q6
s13qgl
51392
s139g3
weight

strata
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No food eat

Sleep hungry

Day Night without eat
last 6months shocks
1st

2nd

3rd

Child attend school
Feel comfortable
Educ prob

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

Weaving

Health

Agri

Livestock

Mechanic

Services

Constr

Other

Stay this location
where want go
Feeling safe

Acce market

Dispu Community Future
Community support stay
1st

2nd

3rd

Sampling weights (ex-post)

Sampling strata

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
contin

discrete

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric
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HH Identifer (hhid)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 10001
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 13444
Range: 10001-13444 Mean: 11727.6

Standard deviation: 992.1

Province (province)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

District (district)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 14

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-15

Are You HHH (s0qgl1)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

If no Relation (s0g12)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

18
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 855
Format: numeric Invalid: 1783
Width: 14

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-5

HHH Gender (s1ql)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2635
Format: numeric Invalid: 3

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

HHH Age (s1g2)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2616
Format: numeric Invalid: 22
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

HHH Spe Charac (s1g3)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2632
Format: numeric Invalid: 6

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

HHH Edu Level (s1g4)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2596
Format: numeric Invalid: 42
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-5
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HH Resi Type (s195)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Month (s1g7m)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2345
Format: numeric Invalid: 293
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-12

Year (s1q7y)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2627
Format: numeric Invalid: 11
Width: 9 Minimum: 14
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2017
Range: 14-2017 Mean: 2012.6

Standard deviation: 52.5

Disab Memb Exclu HHH (s1g8)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Physical (s1g9a)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 445
Format: numeric Invalid: 2193
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-3

Mental (s1g9b)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 348
Format: numeric Invalid: 2290
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-3

How Many Peop HH (s1g10)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 28
Range: 1-28 Mean: 6.3

Standard deviation: 3.1

HHSize (s1qlltotal)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 32
Range: 0-32 Mean: 6.3

Standard deviation: 3.2

U5 Male (s1lgllam)

File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-9
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U5 Female (slgllaf)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-6

517 Male (s1qllbm)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-8

5 17 Female (s1gllbf)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-9

18 64 Male (s1lgllcm)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-11

18 64 Female (s1gllcf)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-9

65 Male (s1lglldm)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-10

65 Female (s1gl1df)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-6

Shelter Type (s291)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2632
Format: numeric Invalid: 6

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-7

Toilet Type (s292)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2612
Format: numeric Invalid: 26
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-5
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Water source (s2qg3)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2630
Format: numeric Invalid: 8

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-11

Water Minutes (s294)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2629
Format: numeric Invalid: 9

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4

Water reduced (s295)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2321
Format: numeric Invalid: 317
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Cause tension community (s2q6)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 335
Format: numeric Invalid: 2303
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Refrigerator (s3q1)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

stove gasballoon (s392)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Sewing Machine (s3q3)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Iron (s3q4)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Radio Tape Recorder (s395)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2
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TV (s3q6)

File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

VCR DVD (s3q97)

File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Electric Fan (s3g8)

File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Bicycle (s399)

File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Motorcycle (s3q10)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

26



Afghanistan - Socio-economic assessment of Pakistani refugees in Afghanistan's Khost and Paktika provinces 2017

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2629
Format: numeric Invalid: 9

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Car (s3qll)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2631
Format: numeric Invalid: 7

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Mobile Phone (s3q12)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2632
Format: numeric Invalid: 6

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Carpets (s3913)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2632
Format: numeric Invalid: 6

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Gilim Farsh (s3q14)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2631
Format: numeric Invalid: 7

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2
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Blankets (s3q15)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2634
Format: numeric Invalid: 4

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Satellite Dish (s3q16)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2628
Format: numeric Invalid: 10
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

1st Source (s4ql 1)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2626
Format: numeric Invalid: 12
Width: 34

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-99

2nd Source (s4ql 2)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 778
Format: numeric Invalid: 1860
Width: 34

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-99

3rd Source (s4ql _3)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 260
Format: numeric Invalid: 2378
Width: 34

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-99

30 Days Cash Income (s492)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-

Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2442
Format: numeric Invalid: 196
Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 80000
Range: 0-80000 Mean: 4688.4

Standard deviation: 5507.3

Cash Income Changed (s493)

File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2305
Format: numeric Invalid: 333
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Daily Wage (s494)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2565
Format: numeric Invalid: 73
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Days Worked (s4qg5a)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1377
Format: numeric Invalid: 1261
Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 30
Range: 0-30 Mean: 12.9

Standard deviation: 8.7
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Wage Per Day (s4g5b)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1364
Format: numeric Invalid: 1274
Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 6000
Range: 0-6000 Mean: 304.7

Standard deviation: 404.6

Days Worked (s4q6a)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1312
Format: numeric Invalid: 1326
Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 300
Range: 0-300 Mean: 17.2

Standard deviation: 18.1

Wage Per Day (s4q6b)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1304
Format: numeric Invalid: 1334
Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 36000
Range: 0-36000 Mean: 367.3

Standard deviation: 1182.7

Transportation Wages (s4q7)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1206
Format: numeric Invalid: 1432
Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 160
Range: 0-160 Mean: 31.4

Standard deviation: 32.8
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1st Source (s498a)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2330
Format: numeric Invalid: 308
Width: 34

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-99

2nd Source (s49g8b)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 397
Format: numeric Invalid: 2241
Width: 34

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-99

3rd Source (s4q8c)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 389
Format: numeric Invalid: 2249
Width: 34

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-99

Cereal (sbgla)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 15000
Range: 0-15000 Mean: 1981.4

Standard deviation: 1218.9

Meat Fish (s5glb)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview
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Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 4000
Range: 0-4000 Mean: 199.1

Standard deviation: 372.4

Pulses (s5qlc)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 9000
Range: 0-9000 Mean: 570.2

Standard deviation: 520.7

Fruit Vege (s5qld)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 12000
Range: 0-12000 Mean: 332.3

Standard deviation: 477.7

Oil Fat (s5gle)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 6000
Range: 0-6000 Mean: 663.1

Standard deviation: 477.2

Dairy Products (s5q1f)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview
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Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 9500
Range: 0-9500 Mean: 156.9

Standard deviation: 490.4

Fuel Cooking (s5qlg)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 5400
Range: 0-5400 Mean: 589.9

Standard deviation: 614.6

Salt Condiments (s5qlh)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 3000
Range: 0-3000 Mean: 155.3

Standard deviation: 170.8

Sweets Sugar (s5qli)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 6000
Range: 0-6000 Mean: 590.8

Standard deviation: 541.1

Drink Water (s5q1j)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview
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Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 1400
Range: 0-1400 Mean: 15.5

Standard deviation: 83.3

Milling (s5q1k)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 1000
Range: 0-1000 Mean: 12.2

Standard deviation: 54.4

Meals outside (s5q1l)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 4700
Range: 0-4700 Mean: 97.4

Standard deviation: 322.6

Equip Tools Seeds (s5g2a)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 65000
Range: 0-65000 Mean: 305.2

Standard deviation: 2568.9

Animals (s5g2b)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview
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Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 35000
Range: 0-35000 Mean: 365.4

Standard deviation: 1753.7

Hired Labour (s592c)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 30000
Range: 0-30000 Mean: 195.7

Standard deviation: 1409.2

Med Expenses (s592d)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 88200
Range: 0-88200 Mean: 5862.8

Standard deviation: 6759.7

Education (s5g2e)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 21800
Range: 0-21800 Mean: 358.5

Standard deviation: 1588.4

Clothing Shoes (s5q2f)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview
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Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 30000
Range: 0-30000 Mean: 3566.9

Standard deviation: 3584.4

Celebrations (s5g29)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 430000
Range: 0-430000 Mean: 1398.9

Standard deviation: 9186.4

Taxes Fines (s592h)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 10000
Range: 0-10000 Mean: 19

Standard deviation: 315.2

Const House Repaire (s592i)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 52000
Range: 0-52000 Mean: 173.1

Standard deviation: 1529.5

Debt Pay (s5q2))
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview
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Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 220000
Range: 0-220000 Mean: 999.8

Standard deviation: 5834.5

Transportation (s592k)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 80000
Range: 0-80000 Mean: 1841.9

Standard deviation: 3169.2

Soap Shampo Deterg (s592l)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 80000
Range: 0-80000 Mean: 1922.4

Standard deviation: 2910.8

Elect cost (s592m)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 12000
Range: 0-12000 Mean: 296.2

Standard deviation: 1060.7

House rent (s5g2n)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview
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Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 80000
Range: 0-80000 Mean: 2808.5

Standard deviation: 7447.8

Communication (s5920)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 21900
Range: 0-21900 Mean: 1034.7

Standard deviation: 1868.9

Fuel wood (s592p)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 80000
Range: 0-80000 Mean: 4489.9

Standard deviation: 4991.3

Gas (s592q)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 35000
Range: 0-35000 Mean: 1104.8

Standard deviation: 2234

Non Drink Water (s5qg2r)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview
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Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 12000
Range: 0-12000 Mean: 42.6

Standard deviation: 411

Borrowed Money Items (s6ql)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2620
Format: numeric Invalid: 18
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

1st (s6qg2a)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2110
Format: numeric Invalid: 528
Width: 72

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-12

2nd (s6qg2b)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1985
Format: numeric Invalid: 653
Width: 72

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-12

3rd (s692c¢)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1026
Format: numeric Invalid: 1612
Width: 72

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-12
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Access Agri Land (s7ql)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2626
Format: numeric Invalid: 12
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Nursery (s7g2a)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2629
Format: numeric Invalid: 9

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Kitch Gard (s792b)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2629
Format: numeric Invalid: 9

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Greenhouse (s792c)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2633
Format: numeric Invalid: 5

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Helps income FoodSecurity (s793)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2633
Format: numeric Invalid: 5

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

What do you need to start establishing this? (s794)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1762
Format: numeric Invalid: 876
Width: 26

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-5

Do you own any animals including poultry (s8qgl)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Cattle (s8qgla)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 708
Format: numeric Invalid: 1930
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-12

Buffalo (s8qlb)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 438
Format: numeric Invalid: 2200
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-11
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Goat Sheep (s8qlc)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 779
Format: numeric Invalid: 1859
Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 100
Range: 0-100 Mean: 3.1

Standard deviation: 6.6

Horse Mule Donkey (s8q1ld)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 504
Format: numeric Invalid: 2134
Width: 9 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 1000
Range: 0-1000 Mean: 4.6

Standard deviation: 47.2

Camel (s8qgle)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 414
Format: numeric Invalid: 2224
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-6

Poultry (s8q1lf)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1098
Format: numeric Invalid: 1540
Width: 9 Minimum: -2
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 908
Range: -2-908 Mean: 8.1

Standard deviation: 28.1

Vet serv (s8g2a)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2
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Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1196
Format: numeric Invalid: 1442
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-2

Lack Water (s8g2b)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1194
Format: numeric Invalid: 1444
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-3

Lack Pasture (s89g2c)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1204
Format: numeric Invalid: 1434
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-3

Anim Diseas (s8qg2d)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1201
Format: numeric Invalid: 1437
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-4

Lack Market (s8g2e)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1181
Format: numeric Invalid: 1457
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-12
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Livestock death (s8q3)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1227
Format: numeric Invalid: 1411
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Main Reason (s8qg4)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 699
Format: numeric Invalid: 1939
Width: 17

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-7

Cereals Tuber Days (s9gla_d)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2633
Format: numeric Invalid: 5

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 4-7

Source Cereal (s9qla_s)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2628
Format: numeric Invalid: 10
Width: 20

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-7

Pulses Days (s9qlb d)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2633
Format: numeric Invalid: 5

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-7

Source Pulses (s9qlb_s)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2629
Format: numeric Invalid: 9

Width: 20

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-7

Veg Days (s9qlc_d)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2633
Format: numeric Invalid: 5

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-7

Source Veg (s9qglc_s)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2407
Format: numeric Invalid: 231
Width: 20

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-7

Fruit Days (s9qld _d)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2633
Format: numeric Invalid: 5

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-7
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Source Fruit (s9q1ld s)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 801
Format: numeric Invalid: 1837
Width: 20

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-7

Meat Fish Egg Days (s9qgle d)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2633
Format: numeric Invalid: 5

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-7

Source Meat (s9qgle s)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 896
Format: numeric Invalid: 1742
Width: 20

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-7

Dairy Days (s9qlf d)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2633
Format: numeric Invalid: 5

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-7

Source Dairy (s9q1f s)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 956
Format: numeric Invalid: 1682
Width: 20

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-7

Sugar Days (s9qlg _d)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2633
Format: numeric Invalid: 5

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-7

Source Sugar (s9qlg_s)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2611
Format: numeric Invalid: 27
Width: 20

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-7

Oil Fat Days (s9qlh_d)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2633
Format: numeric Invalid: 5

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-7

Source Oil (s9g1h_s)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2613
Format: numeric Invalid: 25
Width: 20

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-7
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Less expensive food (s9g2a)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2634
Format: numeric Invalid: 4

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-7

Borrow help friends relatives (s9q2b)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2634
Format: numeric Invalid: 4

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-7

Limit meals size (s992c¢)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2634
Format: numeric Invalid: 4

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-7

Ristr consump adults (s99g2d)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2634
Format: numeric Invalid: 4

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-7

Reduce meals (s9g2e)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2634
Format: numeric Invalid: 4

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-7

Not enou money buy food basicitems (s993 1)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Sold house land (s9g3 2a)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1799
Format: numeric Invalid: 839
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Sold animals (s9q3_2b)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1799
Format: numeric Invalid: 839
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Migrated (s9qg3_2c)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1799
Format: numeric Invalid: 839
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2
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Increase daily labour (s9g3 2d)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1799
Format: numeric Invalid: 839
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Decreas expend (s9q3 2e)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1797
Format: numeric Invalid: 841
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Increase natu resources (s9q3_2f)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1799
Format: numeric Invalid: 839
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Spent savings (s993_29)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1799
Format: numeric Invalid: 839
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Sold hh assets (s9g3 _2h)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1799
Format: numeric Invalid: 839
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Sold income gen equip (s993_2i)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1799
Format: numeric Invalid: 839
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Decreas expen ferti (s993_2))
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1800
Format: numeric Invalid: 838
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Begging (s9g3_2k)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1800
Format: numeric Invalid: 838
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Withdrew child sch (s9q3_2I)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1799
Format: numeric Invalid: 839
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2
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Early marri daug (s9g3 2m)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1800
Format: numeric Invalid: 838
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Entire HH Migra (s9g3_2p)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1797
Format: numeric Invalid: 841
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

No food eat (s9g4a)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2427
Format: numeric Invalid: 211
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4

Sleep hungry (s9q4b)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2365
Format: numeric Invalid: 273
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Day Night without eat (s9g4c)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2336
Format: numeric Invalid: 302
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4

last 6months shocks (s10g1)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2629
Format: numeric Invalid: 9

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

1st (s10g2a)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1718
Format: numeric Invalid: 920
Width: 48

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-17

2nd (s10g2b)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1442
Format: numeric Invalid: 1196
Width: 48

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-17

3rd (s10qg2c)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 821
Format: numeric Invalid: 1817
Width: 48

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-17
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Child attend school (s11ql)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2571
Format: numeric Invalid: 67
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Feel comfortable (s11g2)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1352
Format: numeric Invalid: 1286
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Educ prob (s1193)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2557
Format: numeric Invalid: 81
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

1st (s11g4m1l)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1687
Format: numeric Invalid: 951
Width: 41

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-14

2nd (s11g4m2)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1378
Format: numeric Invalid: 1260
Width: 41

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-14

3rd (s11g4m3)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 389
Format: numeric Invalid: 2249
Width: 41

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-14

1st (s11qg4fl)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 801
Format: numeric Invalid: 1837
Width: 41

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-14

2nd (s11q4f2)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 434
Format: numeric Invalid: 2204
Width: 41

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-14

3rd (s11qg4f3)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 280
Format: numeric Invalid: 2358
Width: 41

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-14
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Weaving (s11g5a)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2625
Format: numeric Invalid: 13
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4

Health (s11q5b)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2604
Format: numeric Invalid: 34
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4

Agri (s11g5c)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2625
Format: numeric Invalid: 13
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4

Livestock (s11qg5d)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2628
Format: numeric Invalid: 10
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4

Mechanic (s11g5e)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2608
Format: numeric Invalid: 30
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4

Services (s119g5f)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2613
Format: numeric Invalid: 25
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4

Constr (s11g59)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2592
Format: numeric Invalid: 46
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4

Other (s11g5h)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1678
Format: numeric Invalid: 960
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4

Stay this location (s12qg1)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2617
Format: numeric Invalid: 21
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2
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where want go (s1292)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 844
Format: numeric Invalid: 1794
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-5

Feeling safe (s12q3)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2460
Format: numeric Invalid: 178
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Acce market (s1294)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2590
Format: numeric Invalid: 48
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Dispu Community Future (s12qg5)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2586
Format: numeric Invalid: 52
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Community support stay (s12g6)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl?2

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2418
Format: numeric Invalid: 220
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

1st (s1391)

File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2592
Format: numeric Invalid: 46
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-16

2nd (s1392)

File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2589
Format: numeric Invalid: 49
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-16

3rd (s13qg3)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2411
Format: numeric Invalid: 227
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-16

Sampling weights (ex-post) (weight)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymized1?2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 1.1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 25.8
Range: 1.11099994182587-25.7770004272461 Mean: 6.9

Standard deviation: 7.3
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Sampling strata (strata)
File: UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA KhostPaktika-1.1-Household-
Anonymizedl1?2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2638
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-12
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Documentation

Questionnaires

UNHCR AFG 2017 SEA Khost Paktika Questionnaire

Title UNHCR AFG 2017 SEA Khost Paktika Questionnaire
Filename UNHCR-AFG-2017-SEA_KhostPaktika-Questionnaire.pdf

Reports

UNHCR AFG 2017 SEA Khost Paktika Report

Title UNHCR AFG 2017 SEA Khost Paktika Report
Filename UNHCR-WFP joint SE-Vulnerability assessment Khost and Paktika Refugee.pdf

Technical documents

UNHCR AFG 2017 SEA Khost Paktika Study Documentation

Title UNHCR AFG 2017 SEA Khost Paktika Study Documentation
Filename ddi-documentation-english-187.pdf
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